505506820 06/04/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5553624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
UWE BÖHM	05/06/2019	
MARIO BEYER	05/06/2019	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KULZER GMBH
Street Address:	LEIPZIGER STR. 2
City:	HANAU
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	63450

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16330558

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)419-0383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-493-8000 Email: bperkins@jwth.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER P. PERKINS

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BLVD, SUITE 550 Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3208/9 PCT/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BELINDA PERKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Belinda Perkins/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=CombinedDeclarationandAssignmentasfiled\_3208-9\_PCT-US#page1.tif source=CombinedDeclarationandAssignmentasfiled\_3208-9\_PCT-US#page2.tif source=CombinedDeclarationandAssignmentasfiled 3208-9 PCT-US#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 049357 FRAME: 0804 505506820

Client Ref.: KDP12252WOUS Attorney Docket No.: 3208/9 PCT/US

# COMBINATION DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63(e)) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	MULTI-COLOURED	MILLING	BLANK	FOR	IMPLANT-
	SUPPORTED DENTAL	. PROSTHET	IC RESTOR	RATIONS	\$

#### **DECLARATION**

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/330,558, filed on March 5, 2019, as a U.S. National Stage application of PCT International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/EP2017/071974, claiming priority of German Patent Application No. 10 2016 116 546.6 filed September 5, 2016.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Uwe Böhm of Bad Homburg, Germany and Mario Beyer of Bad Homburg, Germany (hereinafter "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in MULTI-COLOURED MILLING BLANK FOR IMPLANT-SUPPORTED DENTAL PROSTHETIC RESTORATIONS (hereinafter "Invention") for which application for a U.S. Patent was made on March 5, 2019 as Serial No. 16/330,558 (hereinafter "Application"), and claims priority to International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2017/071974 filed September 1, 2017, which claims priority to German Patent Application No. 102016116546.8 filed September 5, 2016 (hereinafter "Applications").

AND, WHEREAS, Kulzer GmbH, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal office and place of business at Leipziger Str. 2, Hanau 63450 Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Client Ref.; KDP12252WOUS Attorney Docket No.: 3208/9 PCT/US

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, their entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and Applications, and in and to any and all U.S. and foreign patent applications filed on the Invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon (hereinafter, "Patents"), for the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, together with his right to claim the priority of the Applications in all countries in accordance with the Paris Convention, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or other agreement or national law under which priority can be claimed, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made. It is expressly agreed by both Assignors and Assignee that this Assignment fully conveys and transfers from Assignors to Assignee the right to sue for any and all patent infringement occurring prior to the date of this Assignment.

Assignors hereby request that said Patents be issued in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignors possess the unencumbered right and authority to make this Assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree, and likewise bind their heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to the Invention, to testify and/or assist as requested by the Assignee in any interference or legal proceedings involving the Applications, Patents, or Invention, including cooperating in any enforcement proceedings involving the Applications, Patents, or Invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors, and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the Invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the Invention and Patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR		
Inventor Name:	Uwe Böhm /		
	/ //		partie printer de la partie del
Inventor Signature:		Date:	<u> </u>
Witnessed by:	Mell Foll	Date:	<u> 26.03,19</u>
Witnessed by:	Claudia Falleceskin	Date:	06.05.2019

Client Ref.; KDP12252WOUS Attorney Docket No.: 3208/9 PCT/US

Inventor Name: Mario Beyer

Inventor Signature: Date: 2019-05-06

Witnessed by: Date: 2019-05-06

Witnessed by: Date: 2019-05-06